ORDER RECEVED FOR ALING

IN RE: PETTTION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

S/S Edsworth Road, 600° W
Centerline of Aldsworth Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
12th Election District
7th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(7373 Edsworth Road)
* CASE NO. 00-497-A
Deborah Bosak
Petitioner *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Deborah Bosak. The variance request is
for property located at 7373 Edsworth Road in the subdivision of Manchester in Baltimore County.
The Petitioner herein seeks a variance from Sections 400.1 and 400.2 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure (carport) with setbacks of 0.5 ft.,
0.5 ft. and 0 fi. respectively in lieu of the required 2.5 fi. and to be setback 8 fi. from the centerline
of an existing alley in lieu of the required 15 fi. The subject property and requested relief are more
particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for
Administrative Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of

§ the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the

(/e

i information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
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requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.
would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County Code
and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commnissioner for Baltimore County
this &zx day of June, 2000, that a variance from Sections 400.1 and 400.2 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure {carport) with setbacks of 0.5 ft.,
0.5 fi. and 0 ft. respectively in lieu of the required 2.5 ft. and to be setback 8 ft. from the centerline

of an existing alley in lieu of the required 15 fi., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to

the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for her building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at her own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.
guitly [z

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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RED . Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

NP7 Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

* Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

)

June 26, 2000

Ms. Debra Bosak
7373 Edsworth Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 00-497-A
Property: 7373 Edsworth Road

Dear Ms. Bosak:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. I you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391. )

Very truly yours,

(Messitly lofrozo

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
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Petit?on for Adminis!ative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at N215 ENSWoETH  RD
which is presentlyzoned _ D2 10. S
This Petition shaii be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) a4 oo . |  doco.z (Bcz 2 )
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
i, or we, agres to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree fo and are to be bounded by the zoning
reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. '

IAWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that IAwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
fs the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/l essee: Legal Owner(s):

Debka BosA
Name - Type of Print Nameg - Type or Prnt ! i

Signaiure Signature H \p

Qo
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print qjé/jg cy 3%93\{%

City State Zip Code Signature

ET
Attorney For Petitioner: 1312 EDSWORT H KD A%4-2L9%

Address Telephane No.
PALT WD AP
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Signature @/){w ; %6 % w

Company Name
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Cede City State Zip Code

A Pubiic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zaning
regulafions of Baftimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zaning Commissioner of Baltimore County
CASENO. ©O0-4997-A Reviewed By (71 bate o 2T OO
BT 515195 Estimated Posting Date @/ 4’/ o0




AfﬁﬁﬁVﬁ in Support of Admim.strative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of pe:jﬁry to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare
competent to testify therefo in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That he Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at 12 15 EDSWORTH RD

Address : A
PALT . MU AIZAA
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the foliowing are the facts upon which {\we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): -

The purpose of requesting an administrative variance is do to an illegal situation that I
was not made aware of when I purchased my home ten (10) months ago. When I
purchased my home the existing carport was listed and shown to me as a special feature
of the property. Had I known that it was not a legal structure at the time of purchase, I
would of demanded that the carport become legal or I would of considered not
purchasing this property. Since I have been in my new home I have used the carport on a
daily basis and my children are able to play basketball is a plus for my family. So
therefore, if T have to take this siructure down it would be a great inconvenience and I
would incur additional expenses. The removal of the carport would also negatively
impact the value of my property. The carport structure must become legalized as soon as
possible.

Thank you for your attention to this very critical matter.

That the Affiant(s) acknowiedge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature Signature
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

e e o e e A e e o e i T T T ——— i S i il e e e e . . A T ) e S s e S ——

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of , 2000 . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personglly appeared

the Affiant(s) herein, personafly known or satistactorily identified to me as such Affiziiz(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best ¢ his/er/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

R-24.60 Noos “@\Jﬁuo

Date Notary Pubiic |
My Commission Expires 10-25.40




Afﬁﬁ aViQm Support of Admitrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presentiy reside at 7 5,1 b Ebéw Oﬁ:fH‘ R‘B

Address

FALTY Md AIAAA

City State Zip Coae

That based upon personaf knowledge, the fotiowing zre the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address {indicaite hardship or nractical difficulty):

The purpose of requesting an administrative variance is do to an illegal situation that I
was not made aware of when I purchased my home ten (10) months ago. When I
purchased my home the existing carport was listed and shown to me as a special feature
of the property. Had I known that it was not a legal structure at the time of purchase, I
would of demanded that the carport become legal or I would of considered not
purchasing this property. Since I have been in my new home I have used the carport on a
daily basis and my children are able to play basketball is a plus for my family. So
therefore, if I have to take this structure down it would be a great inconvenience and I
would incur additional expenses. The removal of the carport would also negatively
impact the value of my property. The carport structure must become legalized as soon as
possible.

Thank you for your attention to this very critical matter.

That the Affiant(s) acknowiedge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Qéﬂbm \ost

Signature Signature
DeSRA  BoOSAK
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

———— e e e e O . el S —— — — s —— i, —— . . . e r— ——— e — . e e e e L T . o S e S Tl . e .

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 21 dayof_Maus , 2000 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persor@lly appeared

e Posal _
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiziit(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best cf hisiner/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

524 00 umﬂ \\\@\I’mp

Date Notafy Public

My Commission Expires \D 1 Zfi / 00
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This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 4o .

Peti®n for Adminis!ative Variance
A to-the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County —

for the property located at _[2> 12 EDSWokrH 1D

. which is presently zoned _ D2 {O. <~

and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

g0 .2 (Scziz)
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoni
I, or we, agree to pay expenges of above Variance, advertising, posting,

ng regulations. )
ete. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the z\oning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

I/'We do solemnly declare and affim, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

is the subject of this Petition.
Legal Owner(s):

DEORA  BISAK

Name - Type or Print

o

Signature Signature i l}’) ¥
WA V/
Address Telephornie No. Name - Type or Print }P\)’S % \q
© c9)’ ,9,5
City State Zip Code Signature 4_)() .
Attorney For Petitioner: 12112 EDSUD Crd RD  aM-3h0
Address Telephone No.
PALR . MDD A IAAR
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature . }4‘/
AL As Ao
Company Name - v
Address Telephone No. Address ' Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required,
that the subject matter of this petition

this day of

reguiations of Balimore County and That the property be reposied.

¢

it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,
be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Reviewed By TP Date o %5 S, S

Estimated Posting Date __(2 / 4[>0
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 7373 EDSWORTH ROAD

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF EDSWORTH ROAD

WHICH IS 60 FEET WIDE AT THE DISTANCE OF (OO FT__ WEST

OF THE CENTERLINE OF THE NEAREST IMPROVED INTERSECTING STREET

ALDSWORTH ROAD.

BEING LOT#20 - BLOCK:C® IN THE SUBDIVISION OF MANCHESTER

AS RECORDED IN BALTIMORE COUNTY PLAT BOOK  #22, FOLIO #90

CONTAINING 2070 SQ. FT.

ALSO KNOWN AS 7373 EDSWORTH ROAD AND LOCATED IN THE

12™ ELECTION DISTRICT, 7™ COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
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CERTI FICATA)F POSTING ®

RE: Case No.: — 00-497-A

Petitioner/Developer: Debra Bosay

7373 Edworth Rd

Date of Hearing/Closing: _ 19 June 2000

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at 7373 Edsworth Rd

4 June 2000

The sign(s) were posted on

( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

-——""P

4 June 2000
(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

S55G Robert A. Black

(Printed Name)
1508 Leslie Rd

(Address)
Dundalk, Md 21222

(City, State, Zip Code)
410-282-7940

(Telephone Number)



BALTIMORE COUNITY DEFARINIENT Ur FERIVE TO ANL UEVELUEIVILIN | AVIRINASL=E=ET

. ZONING REVIEW
ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES
Case Number 00-| &7 | -A _ Address "] 3713 €0 sWolZTH RO
Contact Person: LIOYO T. Woxle T Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Flease Print Your Name
Filing Date: 5/2S5/00 Posting Date: o /4/O0  Closing Date: _CQAQLCO

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
praperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.
2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file

a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request far a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

2/ Do T

=

3. ORDER: Afier the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested refief; (b) deny the requested relief;, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or wilf go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formai request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

{)hqste%, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
is office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 00-|<1271 | -A Address 23 7B EDSWorTH KD
Petitioner's Name _TE B (2A BosA W Telephone & 12 234 396@

Posting Date: Gl Ao Closing Date: G/"‘/ 12/ 00

Wording for Sign: _To Pemmit A~ A c<ceSSer T StTructvac ( carPorT)
WITU SETBAcCKS of ©-5 I, o.5' a0 O ! peEsPEcTiVEL Y N LIEC oL

codp ! OrdILSoA fBIS A 1D

f -
TUE frouizeD 2.5 Ao 7o B sETEAcH 8 Frord THE CEITER-

ciedE OF Aarl ExISTING AUEY (M CIEU oF TilE REQUIEZED ¢S’
WCR - Revised 7/28/9%




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ]

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (respensibility of the petitioner)
and piacement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

—

S ————————

or Newspaper Advertising:

item Nurnber or, Case Number™ OO -<FD T~ A
- Petitioner: m BISAK
Address or Location: 12> 12 COSW Tt 2

PLEASE F@ARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: LA BOSAK

Address: 1213 €dsun&ah B3
RALTR., MDD Zi222

Teiephone Number: ey - AP 2069

Revised 2/20/98 --SCJ

ST
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July i4, 2000
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
ureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Mecting
For June 12, 2000

Item Nos. 489, 490, 491, 492, 493, 494,
495, 497,498, 499, 500, and 502

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HIQ:jib

cc: File

ZAC-G-12-2000-NG COMMENT ITEMS.doc



TO: Arnold Jablon

FRCOM: R. Bruce Seeley /é‘/ﬂ

DATE: July 17, 2000

SUBJECT: Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 5, 2000

DEPRM has no comments for the following zoning petitions:

Item # Address
489 1100 Sparks Road
491 3510 Loganview Drive
492 17441 Troyer Road
493 10 Marks Manor Court
494 1424 Armacost Road
495 1306 Old Eastern Avenue
496 610 Old North Point Boulevard
497 7373 Edsworth Road
498 7206 Denberg Road
499 230 Pidco Road
500 1009 Malvern Avenue
501 2205-2207 Frederick Road




BALTIMOQIE COUNTY, I\?ARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnoid Jabion, Director DATE: June 8, 2000
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Ammold F. 'Pat’ Keller, ITI
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 477, 491 @

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case and has no comments to

offer.
For any further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein,
please contact Mark A. Cummingham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

| \\ (/—\
Prepared bym

Section Chief: QJJAW///L/_ %nﬂ e
: / // v4 / TN 7

AFK/IL-MAC

Anocommen doc



Parris N Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Goverriar
j iryi ; John D. P i
State Highway Administration sonn o, Porear
Parker F. Williams
Adrunistrator
Date: 4. 2. 602
Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of temNo. 4957 LT

Permits and Development Managsment
County Office Building, Room 139
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we bave no objection o approval as it does not

access a State roadway and 13 not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should vou have any questions regarding this marter, please contact Larry Gredlein at-710-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.stare.ind.us).

Very toly yours,

//.ML

# Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chiet
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll-Free -

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baitimors, Maryland 21202
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BQTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: June 6, 2000
TO: W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor e

N
FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief \ MO}&QIWD,?

Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement f 1)
SUBJECT:  Ttem No.:00-497 E)M%’
Legal Owner/Petitioner: Debra Bosak
Contract Purchaser:
Property Address: 7373 Edsworth Rd.
Location Description:
VIIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No. 00-1543

Defendants: Richard & Debra Bosak
Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case.
When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s) regarding the
heanng date:

NAME ADDRESS

In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to
the violation case, for review by the Zomng Commissioner’s Office:

1. Complaint letter/memo/ernail/fax (if applicable)
2. Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer’s report and notes
X 3. State Tax Assessment printout
4. State Tax Parcel Map (if applicable)
3. MV A Registration printout (if applicable)
6. Deed (if applicable)
7. Lease-Residential or Commercial (if applicable)
8. Photographs including dates taken
X 9. Correction Notice/Code Vielation Notice
10. Citation and Proof of Service (if applicable)
11. Certified Mail Receipt (if applicable)

12. Final Order of the Code Official/Hearing Officer (if applicable)

13. Office of Budget & Finance Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (1f applicable)

14. Complete Chronology of Events, beginning with the first complaint through the
Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable).

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commmissioner’s order to
Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation
case.

RSW/LM/kIh
C: Code Enforcement Officer
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oy Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Bevelopment Management

Code Enforcement: 410- -3351 Extension
Building inspecti@
BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE VICLATION NOTICE oe°

VIOLATION(S) OF TITLE 3, 7, 18, 24, OR 26 OF THE

BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE, ZONING, OR GTHER

CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES AS
INDICATED BELOW-

Election District _L Pecrmit No

Name (s) DQ'G"’ E\C\J :SC)SF} =

Caode Inspections and Enforcement
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Manviand 21204

Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620
Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960

(757

Violation Notice No.

118535

Case No:

PO—p5~3

e’ .
T MY 675 MMag e

address 2325 Ep s worre B

NA)D -IgH - SeTe

Location of Violation (if different than address) 7 3 7 3 i'bs ORIt QD

Vehicle License No

Vehicle ID

DID UNLAWFULLY VICLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS.

Semuin 05
§§
gglldmg} Cé))de E'B):)fA}

§§

Investment Property Act ( 7-66):

§8

Plumbing Coge (NSPCY
58

Cther: §§

Zoning Regulations.

§§
§8
Livability Code ( 18-66):
§§

§§

Electricat Code (NEC)

§§

Qg[emng_ {CABO):
§8_ /1 /)

COMMENTS OR OTHER VIOLATIONS:

F}’/L.C/f’\-c/% O 8570 BU/L..«.B!;UG PWJT’ Fa <

C,f_\,@po ~T IU@LM oy P(-’-e Py

OR o~ BU’L«DH-@ pw T 2 Car PR

ASD ﬁw LD /L. ﬁ{fzﬁ T OA &Cd )

YOU__@E:HEREB‘( ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S}) ON OR BEFORE

¥ HE REVERSE SID

OF THIS VIOLATION NOTICE.

“Spareissuen: 4/ /8/00
T

FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN THE PENALTIES DESCRIBED ON

INSPECTOR: L e / ‘4470“\1

STOP WORK NOTICE
PURSUANT TO INSPECTION AND IDENTIFICATION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS,
YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER
PERMITS CBTAINED. WORK CAN RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE
INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT.
THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:
DATE ISSUED: INSPECTOR:

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON FINES AND PENALTIES PRINTED ON REVERSE SIDE
RLEASE REAL “AREFULLY.

AGENCY

QQ,?{R T
C s> Yox

V37 EvSwioerie
Toe Ve midmen
g(e_ CArRPORT
Mso ~ ‘



TO THE PERSON(S) CHARGED:
1 Itis important that vou read this dosument vary carefuliy. as it charges
vou with the commission of 2 crime

2. I you fai to correc: the violations roted by ihe date dictated. vou could
o& penaiized by a fine or imprisonment, or bath.

~

3 A lawyer can give important assisiance {o you (@) on how 1o correct the
violation{s} in order to avoid trial, or (b} at trial if you fail to correct the viclation(s)
noied. He can help to determins Whﬂzf‘le’ there are any defenses to the charges
agains! vou Or any circumsiances helpf! o vou that should be braught at the
inal. A lawyer can help you by developing and presenting information which
could affect how you correct the violation(s) cited.

4. You have been ordered on the reverse side to correct the viclation!s}
cited by & date certain, Failre to comply with the deadiine stated is a
misdemeanor. A conviction for each violation subjecis you to potential fines of
320C. $500, or $1008 per day per viciation, depending on the violation. or 0
days in jail, or both,

5. ttis vour ws,pcr*szheil‘w o oblain any required permit(s) to correct the
cited violation{s}. Al repairs must be in accordance with applicabie laws, Code
? Baltimore County Regulations, and standards.

6. upon correction of these vioiations, contact the mnspector for 2
reinspection. ¥ vou have any guestions contact the inspector promptiy

Li-09D

SOLLOW UP INSRECT ?@\ {include date and time of each):
«LMML (D) 7%

Me e ot m»zgu;;/z,.,&e T~ o sfr"j
Mr’“g.&}@/r&—#%ma__ﬂ/,/

fT'P(’LLcM ot (U’PMQ g e !QS—C,H—&C/{C. Jjﬁ ,0?)24/‘
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DEPARTMEN'I"F PERMITS AND DEVELO*ENT MANAGEMENT

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

—
—

- Petitioner:

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number:

Address or Location:

PLEASE FQRWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: RA  PoIAK

Address: 1572 CDSWOETH £.D
PATTY 44R) 212

Teiephone Number: "H 0 R ?‘l*‘ S (o

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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